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Alpena County Michigan

Canvass of Votes Cast
at the Election

held on November 5, 2013

Alpena City Council

Michael W. Nunneley

City of Alpena, Precinct 1
City of Alpena, Precinct 2
City of Alpena, Precinct 3
City of Alpena, Precinct 4
City of Alpena, Precinct 5
City of Alpena, Precinct 6

Total number of votes cast for:

Michael W. Nunneley

Seven Hundred Thirty-Four

Shawn S. Sexton

City of Alpena, Precinct 1
City of Alpena, Precinct 2
City of Alpena, Precinct 3
City of Alpena, Precinct 4
City of Alpena, Precinct 5
City of Alpena, Precinct 6

Total number of votes cast for:
Shawn S. Sexton

Fifty-Five 55
Sixty-Two

One Hundred Twenty-Exght
One Hundred Fifty-Nine
One Hundred Eighty-F1&&
One Hundred Forty-Five

734

One Hundred Thirty 130
One Hundred Thirty-One
Two Hundred Forty 240
Two Hundred Forty-Six
Three Hundred Thirty-IB8ee
Two Hundred Ninety

One Thousand Three Hundred Seventy 1,370
Write-in
City of Alpena, Precinct 2 Four 4
City of Alpena, Precinct 3 One
City of Alpena, Precinct 5 One 1
City of Alpena, Precinct 6 Six
Total number of votes cast for:
Write-in
Twelve 12
Alpena City Council {(@ \JDJ|
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Alpena County Michigan

Canvass of Votes Cast
at the Election

held on November 5, 2013
Alpena City Council
Anna Bass W-I

City of Alpena, Precinct 1 Forty-Four 44
City of Alpena, Precinct 2 Fifty-Six
City of Alpena, Precinct 3 Forty-Four 44
City of Alpena, Precinct 4 Seventy-Five
City of Alpena, Precinct 5 Eighty-Nine 89
City of Alpena, Precinct 6 One Hundred Eight

Total number of votes cast for:

Anna Bass W-I
Four Hundred Sixteen 416
Calvin Howard W-|

City of Alpena, Precinct 1 Twenty-Six 26
City of Alpena, Precinct 2 Twenty
City of Alpena, Precinct 3 Twenty-Three 23
City of Alpena, Precinct 4 Thirty-Nine
City of Alpena, Precinct 5 Thirty-Three 33
City of Alpena, Precinct 6 Thirty-Four

Total number of votes cast for:

Calvin Howard W-I
One Hundred Seventy-Five 175

Cindy Johnson W-I

City of Alpena, Precinct 1
City of Alpena, Precinct 2
City of Alpena, Precinct 3
City of Alpena, Precinct 4
City of Alpena, Precinct 5
City of Alpena, Precinct 6

Total number of votes cast for:
Cindy Johnson W-|

One Thousand Two Hundred Fifty-Seven

Alpena City Council

One Hundred Eighteerl 18
One Hundred Thirty-Five
Two Hundred Three 203
Two Hundred Twenty-Seven
Three Hundred 300
Two Hundred Seventy-Four

1,257
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Alpena County Michigan

Canvass of Votes Cast
at the Election

held on November 5, 2013

County Library Prop 1

YES

City of Alpena, Precinct 1

City of Alpena, Precinct 2

City of Alpena, Precinct 3

City of Alpena, Precinct 4

City of Alpena, Precinct 5

City of Alpena, Precinct 6

Alpena Township, Precinct 1
Alpena Township, Precinct 2
Alpena Township, Precinct 3
Alpena Township, Precinct 4
Alpena Township, Precinct 5
Green Township, Precinct 1

Long Rapids Township, Precinct 1
Maple Ridge Township, Precinct 1
Ossineke Township, Precinct 1
Sanborn Township, Precinct 1
Wellington Township, Precinct 1
Wilson Township, Precinct 1

Total number of votes cast for:

YES

One Hundred Sixty-Niné9
One Hundred Seventy-Two
Two Hundred Ninety-F206
Three Hundred Twenty-Six
Four Hundred Forty-Fdd#
Four Hundred Five
Ninety-Nine 99
One Hundred Eighty-Five
Two Hundred Fifteen 215

Eighty-Three

One Hundred Ninety-Orsg
Sixty-Two

Eighty-Nine 89
Seventy

Ninety-One 91
One Hundred Sixty-Three
Twenty-One 21

One Hundred Seventeen

Three Thousand One Hundred Ninety-Se\ 3,197

County Library Prop 1

Sy (
@@ Bj
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Alpena County Michigan

Canvass of Votes Cast
at the Election

held on November 5, 2013

County Library Prop 1

NO

City of Alpena, Precinct 1

City of Alpena, Precinct 2

City of Alpena, Precinct 3

City of Alpena, Precinct 4

City of Alpena, Precinct 5

City of Alpena, Precinct 6

Alpena Township, Precinct 1
Alpena Township, Precinct 2
Alpena Township, Precinct 3
Alpena Township, Precinct 4
Alpena Township, Precinct 5
Green Township, Precinct 1

Long Rapids Township, Precinct 1
Maple Ridge Township, Precinct 1
Ossineke Township, Precinct 1
Sanborn Township, Precinct 1
Wellington Township, Precinct 1
Wilson Township, Precinct 1

Total number of votes cast for:

NO

Eight Hundred Thirty-One

Thirty-Two
Fifty-Seven
Sixty-Three
Eighty
Seventy-Three
Sixty-Seven
Thirty-Five
Forty-Eight
Thirty-Four
Thirty
Forty-One
Twenty-Eight
Thirty-Three
Fifty
Forty-Eight
Seventy-One
Nine
Thirty-Two

County Library Prop 1

831

32

63

73

35

34

41

33

48
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BUSINESS SYSTEMS



Page 6 of 8

Alpena County Michigan

Canvass of Votes Cast
at the Election

held on November 5, 2013

County Library Prop 2

YES

City of Alpena, Precinct 1

City of Alpena, Precinct 2

City of Alpena, Precinct 3

City of Alpena, Precinct 4

City of Alpena, Precinct 5

City of Alpena, Precinct 6

Alpena Township, Precinct 1
Alpena Township, Precinct 2
Alpena Township, Precinct 3
Alpena Township, Precinct 4
Alpena Township, Precinct 5
Green Township, Precinct 1

Long Rapids Township, Precinct 1
Maple Ridge Township, Precinct 1
Ossineke Township, Precinct 1
Sanborn Township, Precinct 1
Wellington Township, Precinct 1
Wilson Township, Precinct 1

Total number of votes cast for:

YES

Two Thousand Five Hundred Eleven

One Hundred Thirty-Sik36
One Hundred Twenty-Six
Two Hundred Forty-Figd5
Two Hundred Fifty-Eight
Three Hundred Eightyd3re
Three Hundred Fifty
Seventy-Five 75
One Hundred Fifty-Seven
One Hundred Sixty-Fol84

Sixty-Four

One Hundred Forty-Sit46
Forty-Three

Fifty-Seven 57
Fifty-One

Forty-Five 45
One Hundred Twenty-Four
Twelve 12

Seventy-Seven

2,511

County Library Prop 2
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Alpena County Michigan

Canvass of Votes Cast
at the Election

held on November 5, 2013

County Library Prop 2

NO

City of Alpena, Precinct 1
City of Alpena, Precinct 2
City of Alpena, Precinct 3
City of Alpena, Precinct 4
City of Alpena, Precinct 5
City of Alpena, Precinct 6

Sixty-Seven
One Hundred Two

67

One Hundred Sixteen 116

One Hundred Forty-Seven

One Hundred Thirty-Fd6ed

One Hundred Fourteen

Alpena Township, Precinct 1 Fifty-Six
Alpena Township, Precinct 2 Seventy-Seven
Alpena Township, Precinct 3 Eighty-Four
Alpena Township, Precinct 4 Forty-Seven
Alpena Township, Precinct 5 Seventy-Eight
Green Township, Precinct 1 Forty-Five
Long Rapids Township, Precinct 1 Sixty-Five
Maple Ridge Township, Precinct 1 Sixty-Nine
Ossineke Township, Precinct 1 Ninety-One
Sanborn Township, Precinct 1 One Hundred Ten
Wellington Township, Precinct 1 Eighteen
Wilson Township, Precinct 1 Seventy-Three
Total number of votes cast for:
NO
One Thousand Four Hundred Ninety-Thre 1,493
County Library Prop 2

56

84

78

65

91

18
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Alpena County Michigan
Canvass of Votes Cast
at the Election

held on November 5, 2013
State of Michigan }
}
County of Alpena }

We Do Hereby Certify, that the foregoing is a correct transcript of the statement of the Board of County Canvassers of
the County of Alpena of the votes given in said County and/or Township for the offices named and for the persons
designated therein, and other matters submitted, at the Election held on November 5, 2013, so far as it relates to the votes
cast, as appears from the original statement on file in the office of the County Clerk.

In Witness Whereof, we have hereunto set our hands and affixed the Seal of the Circuit Court for the County of Alpenz
on November _£& ,2013.

BOARD OF @OUNTY CANVASSERS /
7 4 / / ; ;K_/'
W 4L 5?%) B%//// Zpihotsoen

Sgfrah Jane Ritter, Chai@aﬁ arb Goodburne, Canvagser

/\ng _-.//.%

BeV Bodem, Canvasser V}iﬁda Ayres, Canv?‘fer

In Witness Whereof, we have hereunto set our hands and affixed the seal of the Circuit Court for the County of Alpena

on November _{,2013.
— = - "/// ~ v
T oa T Tl 2/

Bonnie Friedrichs, Alpena County Clerk Sarah Jane Ritter/Ciairman

Clerk, Board of County Canvassers Board of County Gdnvassers

Attest:

Bonnie Friedrichs, Alpena County Clerk
Clerk, Board of County Canvassers
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’ Alpena County, Michigan
Canvass of Votes Cast
at the Election
&) held on November 5, 2013

City of Alpena, Precinct 1

Alpena City Council
Michael W. Nunneley Fifty-Five 55
Shawn S. Sexton One Hundred Thirty 130
Anna Bass W-| Forty-Four 44
Calvin Howard W-| Twenty-Six 26
Cindy Johnson W-I One Hundred Eighteen 118
County Library Prop 1
YES One Hundred Sixty-Ni 169
NO Thirty-Two 32
County Library Prop 2
YES One Hundred Thirty-S 136
NO Sixty-Seven 67

City of Alpena, Precinct 2

) Alpena City Council
Michael W. Nunneley Sixty-Two 62
Shawn S. Sexton One Hundred Thirty-One 131
Write-in Four 4
Anna Bass W-I Fifty-Six 56
Calvin Howard W-I Twenty 20
Cindy Johnson W-| One Hundred Thirty-Five 135
County Library Prop 1
YES One Hundred Seventy 172
NO Fifty-Seven 57
County Library Prop 2
YES One Hundred Twenty- 126
NO One Hundred Two 102
)
Z5GBS
Page 2 of 8 City of Alpena, Precinct 2 (@ 3DJ
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Alpena County, Michigan
Canvass of Votes Cast

~ at the Election
held on November 5, 2013
City of Alpena, Precinct 3
Alpena City Council
Michael W. Nunneley One Hundred Twenty-
Shawn S. Sexton Two Hundred Forty
Write-in One
Anna Bass W-| Forty-Four
Calvin Howard W-| Twenty-Three
Cindy Johnson W-| Two Hundred Three
County Library Prop 1
YES Two Hundred Ninety-f
NO Sixty-Three
County Library Prop 2
NO S ~ One Hundred Sixteen
City of Alpena, Precinct 4
A~
Alpena City Council
Michael W. Nunneley One Hundred Fifty-Nir
Shawn S. Sexton Two Hundred Forty-Six
Anna Bass W-| Seventy-Five
Calvin Howard W-I Thirty-Nine
Cindy Johnson W-| Two Hundred Twenty-
County Library Prop 1
YES Three Hundred Twenty-Six
NO Eighty
County Library Prop 2
YES Two Hundred Fifty-Eight
NO ‘One Hundred Forty-St
~
Page 3 of 8 City of Alpena, Precinct 4

128
240

44
23
203

295
63

116

159
246
75
39
227

326
80

258
147
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. Alpena County, Michigan
Canvass of Votes Cast
at the Election

~
held on November 5, 2013
City of Alpena, Precinct 5
Alpena City Council
Michael W. Nunneley One Hundred Eighty-Five
Shawn S. Sexton Three Hundred Thirty-
Write-in One
Anna Bass W-| Eighty-Nine
Calvin Howard W-| Thirty-Three
Cindy Johnson W-I Three Hundred
County Library Prop 1
YES Four Hundred Forty-Four
NO Seventy-Three
County Library Prop 2
YES Three Hundred Eighty-One
NO One Hundred Thirty-F
City of Alpena, Precinct 6
& : .
Alpena City Council
Michael W. Nunneley One Hundred Forty-Five
Shawn S. Sexton Two Hundred Ninety
Write-in Six
Anna Bass W-| One Hundred Eight
Calvin Howard W-I Thirty-Four
Cindy Johnson W-I Two Hundred Seventy
County Library Prop 1
YES Four Hundred Five
NO Sixty-Seven
County Library Prop 2
YES Three Hundred Fifty
NO One Hundred Fourtee
'
Page 4 of 8 City of Alpena, Precinct 6

185
333

89
33
300

444
73

381
134

145
290

108
34
274

405
67

350
114

GOVERNMENTAL
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YES
NO

YES
NO

YES
NO

YES
NO

YES
NO

YES
NO

YES
NO

YES
NO

Alpena County, Michigan
Canvass of Votes Cast
at the Election
held on November 5, 2013

Alpena Township, Precinct 1

County Library Prop 1

Ninety-Nine
Thirty-Five

County Library Prop 2
Seventy-Five
Fifty-Six
Alpena Township, Precinct 2
County Library Prop 1

One Hundred Eighty-Five
Forty-Eight

County Library Prop 2

One Hundred Fifty-Seven
‘Seventy-Seven

Alpena Township, Precinct 3

County Library Prop 1

Two Hundred Fifteen
Thirty-Four

County Library Prop 2

One Hundred Sixty-Four
Eighty-Four

Alpena Township, Precinct 4

County Library Prop 1

Eighty-Three
Thirty

County Library Prop 2

Sixty-Four
Forty-Seven

Alpena Township, Precinct 4

99
35

75
56

185
48

167
77

215

164
84

83
30

64
a7

GBS
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YES
NO

YES
NO

YES
NO

YES
NO

YES
NO

YES
NO

YES
NO

YES
NO

Alpena County, Michigan
Canvass of Votes Cast
at the Election
held on November 5, 2013

Alpena Township, Precinct 5

County Library Prop 1

One Hundred Ninety-One
Forty-One

County Library Prop 2

One Hundred Forty-Six
Seventy-Eight

Green Township, Precinct 1

County Library Prop 1

Sixty-Two
Twenty-Eight

County Library Prop 2

Forty-Three
Forty-Five

Long Rapids Township, Precinct 1

County Library Prop 1

Eighty-Nine
Thirty-Three

County Library Prop 2
Fifty-Seven
Sixty-Five
Maple Ridge Township, Precinct 1

County Library Prop 1

Seventy
Fifty

County Library Prop 2

Fifty-One
Sixty-Nine

Maple Ridge Township, Precinct 1

191
41

146
78

62
28

43
45

89
33

57
65

70
50

51
69

GOVERNMENTAL
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YES
NO

YES
NO

YES
NO

YES
NO

YES
NO

YES
NO

YES
NO

YES
NO

Alpena County, Michigan
Canvass of Votes Cast
at the Election
held on November 5, 2013

Ossineke Township, Precinct 1

County Library Prop 1

Ninety-One
Forty-Eight

County Library Prop 2

Forty-Five
Ninety-One

Sanborn Township, Precinct 1

County Library Prop 1

One Hundred Sixty-Three

Seventy-One

County Library Prop 2

91
48

45
91

163
71

One Hundred Twenty-Four 124

One Hundred Ten

Wellington Township, Precinct 1

County Library Prop 1
Twenty-One
Nine

County Library Prop 2

Twelve
Eighteen

Wilson Township, Precinct 1

County Library Prop 1

One Hundred Seventeen
Thirty-Two

County Library Prop 2

Seventy-Seven
Seventy-Three

Wilson Township, Precinct 1

110

12
18

117
32

77
73

GBS
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Alpena County, Michigan
Canvass of Votes Cast

~ at the Election
held on November 5, 2013
State of Michigan }
}
County of Alpena }

We Do Hereby Certify, that the foregoing is a correct transcript of the statement of the Board of County Canvassers of
the County of Alpena of the votes given in said County and/or Township for the offices named and for the persons
designated therein, and other matters submitted, at the Election held on November 5, 2013, so far as it relates to the
votes cast, as appears from the original statement on file in the office of the County Clerk.

In Witness Whereof, we have hereunto set our hands and affixed the Seal of the Circuit Court for the County of
Alpena on November _é 2013.

% 7
x%;(é #/%’/b deeyne

Barb Gopdburne, Canyagser

4rah Jane Ritter, ‘

™ £ 7 7
/é,.{,.{_" P o b 4 4/ \.j>f:’¢{£ B L

Bev Bodem, Canvasser

/-

In Witness Whereof _we have hereunto set our hands and affixed the seal of the Circuit Court for the County of
Alpena on November é 2013.

Bonnie Friedrichs, Alpena County Clerk
Clerk, Board of County Canvassers Board of County &dnvassers

Attest:
ﬂ‘j/:.ig;/ﬁf/ %/ﬁc/«é/

Bonnie Friedrichs, Alpena County Clerk
Clerk, Board of County Canvassers

N\
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