



Alpena County Michigan

**Bonnie Friedrichs
County Clerk**

CERTIFIED OFFICIAL RESULTS

Canvass of Votes Cast

at the Election held on

November 5, 2013

Canvassed by the Alpena County Board of Canvassers

Alpena County, Michigan

General Canvass



**Alpena County Michigan
Canvass of Votes Cast
at the Election
held on November 5, 2013**

Alpena City Council

Michael W. Nunneley

City of Alpena, Precinct 1	Fifty-Five	55
City of Alpena, Precinct 2	Sixty-Two	62
City of Alpena, Precinct 3	One Hundred Twenty-Eight	128
City of Alpena, Precinct 4	One Hundred Fifty-Nine	159
City of Alpena, Precinct 5	One Hundred Eighty-Five	185
City of Alpena, Precinct 6	One Hundred Forty-Five	145

Total number of votes cast for:

Michael W. Nunneley

Seven Hundred Thirty-Four

734

Shawn S. Sexton

City of Alpena, Precinct 1	One Hundred Thirty	130
City of Alpena, Precinct 2	One Hundred Thirty-One	131
City of Alpena, Precinct 3	Two Hundred Forty	240
City of Alpena, Precinct 4	Two Hundred Forty-Six	246
City of Alpena, Precinct 5	Three Hundred Thirty	330
City of Alpena, Precinct 6	Two Hundred Ninety	290

Total number of votes cast for:

Shawn S. Sexton

One Thousand Three Hundred Seventy

1,370

Write-in

City of Alpena, Precinct 2	Four	4
City of Alpena, Precinct 3	One	1
City of Alpena, Precinct 5	One	1
City of Alpena, Precinct 6	Six	6

Total number of votes cast for:

Write-in

Twelve

12

**Alpena County Michigan
Canvass of Votes Cast
at the Election
held on November 5, 2013**

Alpena City Council

Anna Bass W-I

City of Alpena, Precinct 1	Forty-Four	44
City of Alpena, Precinct 2	Fifty-Six	
City of Alpena, Precinct 3	Forty-Four	44
City of Alpena, Precinct 4	Seventy-Five	
City of Alpena, Precinct 5	Eighty-Nine	89
City of Alpena, Precinct 6	One Hundred Eight	

**Total number of votes cast for:
Anna Bass W-I**

Four Hundred Sixteen 416

Calvin Howard W-I

City of Alpena, Precinct 1	Twenty-Six	26
City of Alpena, Precinct 2	Twenty	
City of Alpena, Precinct 3	Twenty-Three	23
City of Alpena, Precinct 4	Thirty-Nine	
City of Alpena, Precinct 5	Thirty-Three	33
City of Alpena, Precinct 6	Thirty-Four	

**Total number of votes cast for:
Calvin Howard W-I**

One Hundred Seventy-Five 175

Cindy Johnson W-I

City of Alpena, Precinct 1	One Hundred Eighteen	118
City of Alpena, Precinct 2	One Hundred Thirty-Five	
City of Alpena, Precinct 3	Two Hundred Three	203
City of Alpena, Precinct 4	Two Hundred Twenty-Seven	
City of Alpena, Precinct 5	Three Hundred	300
City of Alpena, Precinct 6	Two Hundred Seventy-Four	

**Total number of votes cast for:
Cindy Johnson W-I**

One Thousand Two Hundred Fifty-Seven 1,257

**Alpena County Michigan
Canvass of Votes Cast
at the Election
held on November 5, 2013**

County Library Prop 1

YES

City of Alpena, Precinct 1	One Hundred Sixty-Nine
City of Alpena, Precinct 2	One Hundred Seventy-Two
City of Alpena, Precinct 3	Two Hundred Ninety-Five
City of Alpena, Precinct 4	Three Hundred Twenty-Six
City of Alpena, Precinct 5	Four Hundred Forty-Four
City of Alpena, Precinct 6	Four Hundred Five
Alpena Township, Precinct 1	Ninety-Nine 99
Alpena Township, Precinct 2	One Hundred Eighty-Five
Alpena Township, Precinct 3	Two Hundred Fifteen 215
Alpena Township, Precinct 4	Eighty-Three
Alpena Township, Precinct 5	One Hundred Ninety-One
Green Township, Precinct 1	Sixty-Two
Long Rapids Township, Precinct 1	Eighty-Nine 89
Maple Ridge Township, Precinct 1	Seventy
Ossineke Township, Precinct 1	Ninety-One 91
Sanborn Township, Precinct 1	One Hundred Sixty-Three
Wellington Township, Precinct 1	Twenty-One 21
Wilson Township, Precinct 1	One Hundred Seventeen

Total number of votes cast for:

YES

Three Thousand One Hundred Ninety-Six 3,197

**Alpena County Michigan
Canvass of Votes Cast
at the Election
held on November 5, 2013**

County Library Prop 1

NO

City of Alpena, Precinct 1	Thirty-Two	32
City of Alpena, Precinct 2	Fifty-Seven	
City of Alpena, Precinct 3	Sixty-Three	63
City of Alpena, Precinct 4	Eighty	
City of Alpena, Precinct 5	Seventy-Three	73
City of Alpena, Precinct 6	Sixty-Seven	
Alpena Township, Precinct 1	Thirty-Five	35
Alpena Township, Precinct 2	Forty-Eight	
Alpena Township, Precinct 3	Thirty-Four	34
Alpena Township, Precinct 4	Thirty	
Alpena Township, Precinct 5	Forty-One	41
Green Township, Precinct 1	Twenty-Eight	
Long Rapids Township, Precinct 1	Thirty-Three	33
Maple Ridge Township, Precinct 1	Fifty	
Ossineke Township, Precinct 1	Forty-Eight	48
Sanborn Township, Precinct 1	Seventy-One	
Wellington Township, Precinct 1	Nine	9
Wilson Township, Precinct 1	Thirty-Two	

Total number of votes cast for:

NO

Eight Hundred Thirty-One **831**

**Alpena County Michigan
Canvass of Votes Cast
at the Election
held on November 5, 2013**

County Library Prop 2

YES

City of Alpena, Precinct 1	One Hundred Thirty-Six
City of Alpena, Precinct 2	One Hundred Twenty-Six
City of Alpena, Precinct 3	Two Hundred Forty-Five
City of Alpena, Precinct 4	Two Hundred Fifty-Eight
City of Alpena, Precinct 5	Three Hundred Eighty-One
City of Alpena, Precinct 6	Three Hundred Fifty
Alpena Township, Precinct 1	Seventy-Five 75
Alpena Township, Precinct 2	One Hundred Fifty-Seven
Alpena Township, Precinct 3	One Hundred Sixty-Four
Alpena Township, Precinct 4	Sixty-Four
Alpena Township, Precinct 5	One Hundred Forty-Six
Green Township, Precinct 1	Forty-Three
Long Rapids Township, Precinct 1	Fifty-Seven 57
Maple Ridge Township, Precinct 1	Fifty-One
Ossineke Township, Precinct 1	Forty-Five 45
Sanborn Township, Precinct 1	One Hundred Twenty-Four
Wellington Township, Precinct 1	Twelve 12
Wilson Township, Precinct 1	Seventy-Seven

Total number of votes cast for:

YES

Two Thousand Five Hundred Eleven 2,511

**Alpena County Michigan
Canvass of Votes Cast
at the Election
held on November 5, 2013**

County Library Prop 2

NO

City of Alpena, Precinct 1	Sixty-Seven	67
City of Alpena, Precinct 2	One Hundred Two	
City of Alpena, Precinct 3	One Hundred Sixteen	116
City of Alpena, Precinct 4	One Hundred Forty-Seven	
City of Alpena, Precinct 5	One Hundred Thirty-Four	
City of Alpena, Precinct 6	One Hundred Fourteen	
Alpena Township, Precinct 1	Fifty-Six	56
Alpena Township, Precinct 2	Seventy-Seven	
Alpena Township, Precinct 3	Eighty-Four	84
Alpena Township, Precinct 4	Forty-Seven	
Alpena Township, Precinct 5	Seventy-Eight	78
Green Township, Precinct 1	Forty-Five	
Long Rapids Township, Precinct 1	Sixty-Five	65
Maple Ridge Township, Precinct 1	Sixty-Nine	
Ossineke Township, Precinct 1	Ninety-One	91
Sanborn Township, Precinct 1	One Hundred Ten	
Wellington Township, Precinct 1	Eighteen	18
Wilson Township, Precinct 1	Seventy-Three	

Total number of votes cast for:

NO

One Thousand Four Hundred Ninety-Three **1,493**

Alpena County Michigan
Canvass of Votes Cast
at the Election
held on November 5, 2013

State of Michigan }
County of Alpena }

We Do Hereby Certify, that the foregoing is a correct transcript of the statement of the Board of County Canvassers of the County of Alpena of the votes given in said County and/or Township for the offices named and for the persons designated therein, and other matters submitted, at the Election held on November 5, 2013, so far as it relates to the votes cast, as appears from the original statement on file in the office of the County Clerk.

In Witness Whereof, we have hereunto set our hands and affixed the Seal of the Circuit Court for the County of Alpena on November 6, 2013.

BOARD OF COUNTY CANVASSERS

Sarah Jane Ritter
Sarah Jane Ritter, Chairman

Bev Bodem
Bev Bodem, Canvasser

Barb Goodburne
Barb Goodburne, Canvasser

Linda Ayres
Linda Ayres, Canvasser

In Witness Whereof, we have hereunto set our hands and affixed the seal of the Circuit Court for the County of Alpena on November 6, 2013.

Bonnie Friedrichs
Bonnie Friedrichs, Alpena County Clerk

Clerk, Board of County Canvassers

Sarah Jane Ritter
Sarah Jane Ritter, Chairman

Board of County Canvassers

Attest:

Bonnie Friedrichs
Bonnie Friedrichs, Alpena County Clerk

Clerk, Board of County Canvassers



Alpena County Michigan

**Bonnie Friedrichs
County Clerk**

CERTIFIED OFFICIAL RESULTS

Canvass of Votes Cast

at the Election held on

November 5, 2013

Canvassed by the Alpena County Board of Canvassers

Alpena County, Michigan

Precinct Canvass



**Alpena County, Michigan
Canvass of Votes Cast
at the Election
held on November 5, 2013**

City of Alpena, Precinct 1

Alpena City Council

Michael W. Nunneley	Fifty-Five	55
Shawn S. Sexton	One Hundred Thirty	130
Anna Bass W-I	Forty-Four	44
Calvin Howard W-I	Twenty-Six	26
Cindy Johnson W-I	One Hundred Eighteen	118

County Library Prop 1

YES	One Hundred Sixty-Ni	169
NO	Thirty-Two	32

County Library Prop 2

YES	One Hundred Thirty-S	136
NO	Sixty-Seven	67

City of Alpena, Precinct 2

Alpena City Council

Michael W. Nunneley	Sixty-Two	62
Shawn S. Sexton	One Hundred Thirty-One	131
Write-in	Four	4
Anna Bass W-I	Fifty-Six	56
Calvin Howard W-I	Twenty	20
Cindy Johnson W-I	One Hundred Thirty-Five	135

County Library Prop 1

YES	One Hundred Seventy	172
NO	Fifty-Seven	57

County Library Prop 2

YES	One Hundred Twenty-	126
NO	One Hundred Two	102

**Alpena County, Michigan
Canvass of Votes Cast
at the Election
held on November 5, 2013**

City of Alpena, Precinct 3

Alpena City Council

Michael W. Nunneley	One Hundred Twenty-	128
Shawn S. Sexton	Two Hundred Forty	240
Write-in	One	1
Anna Bass W-I	Forty-Four	44
Calvin Howard W-I	Twenty-Three	23
Cindy Johnson W-I	Two Hundred Three	203

County Library Prop 1

YES	Two Hundred Ninety-F	295
NO	Sixty-Three	63

County Library Prop 2

YES	Two Hundred Forty-F	245
NO	One Hundred Sixteen	116

City of Alpena, Precinct 4

Alpena City Council

Michael W. Nunneley	One Hundred Fifty-Ni	159
Shawn S. Sexton	Two Hundred Forty-Six	246
Anna Bass W-I	Seventy-Five	75
Calvin Howard W-I	Thirty-Nine	39
Cindy Johnson W-I	Two Hundred Twenty-	227

County Library Prop 1

YES	Three Hundred Twenty-Six	326
NO	Eighty	80

County Library Prop 2

YES	Two Hundred Fifty-Eight	258
NO	One Hundred Forty-Si	147

**Alpena County, Michigan
Canvass of Votes Cast
at the Election
held on November 5, 2013**

City of Alpena, Precinct 5

Alpena City Council

Michael W. Nunneley	One Hundred Eighty-Five	185
Shawn S. Sexton	Three Hundred Thirty-	333
Write-in	One	1
Anna Bass W-I	Eighty-Nine	89
Calvin Howard W-I	Thirty-Three	33
Cindy Johnson W-I	Three Hundred	300

County Library Prop 1

YES	Four Hundred Forty-Four	444
NO	Seventy-Three	73

County Library Prop 2

YES	Three Hundred Eighty-One	381
NO	One Hundred Thirty-F	134

City of Alpena, Precinct 6

Alpena City Council

Michael W. Nunneley	One Hundred Forty-Five	145
Shawn S. Sexton	Two Hundred Ninety	290
Write-in	Six	6
Anna Bass W-I	One Hundred Eight	108
Calvin Howard W-I	Thirty-Four	34
Cindy Johnson W-I	Two Hundred Seventy	274

County Library Prop 1

YES	Four Hundred Five	405
NO	Sixty-Seven	67

County Library Prop 2

YES	Three Hundred Fifty	350
NO	One Hundred Fourtee	114

**Alpena County, Michigan
Canvass of Votes Cast
at the Election
held on November 5, 2013**

Alpena Township, Precinct 1

County Library Prop 1

YES	Ninety-Nine	99
NO	Thirty-Five	35

County Library Prop 2

YES	Seventy-Five	75
NO	Fifty-Six	56

Alpena Township, Precinct 2

County Library Prop 1

YES	One Hundred Eighty-Five	185
NO	Forty-Eight	48

County Library Prop 2

YES	One Hundred Fifty-Seven	157
NO	Seventy-Seven	77

Alpena Township, Precinct 3

County Library Prop 1

YES	Two Hundred Fifteen	215
NO	Thirty-Four	34

County Library Prop 2

YES	One Hundred Sixty-Four	164
NO	Eighty-Four	84

Alpena Township, Precinct 4

County Library Prop 1

YES	Eighty-Three	83
NO	Thirty	30

County Library Prop 2

YES	Sixty-Four	64
NO	Forty-Seven	47

**Alpena County, Michigan
Canvass of Votes Cast
at the Election
held on November 5, 2013**

Alpena Township, Precinct 5

County Library Prop 1

YES	One Hundred Ninety-One	191
NO	Forty-One	41

County Library Prop 2

YES	One Hundred Forty-Six	146
NO	Seventy-Eight	78

Green Township, Precinct 1

County Library Prop 1

YES	Sixty-Two	62
NO	Twenty-Eight	28

County Library Prop 2

YES	Forty-Three	43
NO	Forty-Five	45

Long Rapids Township, Precinct 1

County Library Prop 1

YES	Eighty-Nine	89
NO	Thirty-Three	33

County Library Prop 2

YES	Fifty-Seven	57
NO	Sixty-Five	65

Maple Ridge Township, Precinct 1

County Library Prop 1

YES	Seventy	70
NO	Fifty	50

County Library Prop 2

YES	Fifty-One	51
NO	Sixty-Nine	69

**Alpena County, Michigan
Canvass of Votes Cast
at the Election
held on November 5, 2013**

Ossineke Township, Precinct 1

County Library Prop 1

YES	Ninety-One	91
NO	Forty-Eight	48

County Library Prop 2

YES	Forty-Five	45
NO	Ninety-One	91

Sanborn Township, Precinct 1

County Library Prop 1

YES	One Hundred Sixty-Three	163
NO	Seventy-One	71

County Library Prop 2

YES	One Hundred Twenty-Four	124
NO	One Hundred Ten	110

Wellington Township, Precinct 1

County Library Prop 1

YES	Twenty-One	21
NO	Nine	9

County Library Prop 2

YES	Twelve	12
NO	Eighteen	18

Wilson Township, Precinct 1

County Library Prop 1

YES	One Hundred Seventeen	117
NO	Thirty-Two	32

County Library Prop 2

YES	Seventy-Seven	77
NO	Seventy-Three	73

Alpena County, Michigan
Canvass of Votes Cast
at the Election
held on November 5, 2013

State of Michigan }
 }
County of Alpena }

We Do Hereby Certify, that the foregoing is a correct transcript of the statement of the Board of County Canvassers of the County of Alpena of the votes given in said County and/or Township for the offices named and for the persons designated therein, and other matters submitted, at the Election held on November 5, 2013, so far as it relates to the votes cast, as appears from the original statement on file in the office of the County Clerk.

In Witness Whereof, we have hereunto set our hands and affixed the Seal of the Circuit Court for the County of Alpena on November 6, 2013.

BOARD OF COUNTY CANVASSERS

Sarah Jane Ritter
Sarah Jane Ritter, Chairman

Bev Bodem
Bev Bodem, Canvasser

Barb Goodburne
Barb Goodburne, Canvasser

Linda Ayres
Linda Ayres, Canvasser

In Witness Whereof, we have hereunto set our hands and affixed the seal of the Circuit Court for the County of Alpena on November 6, 2013.

Bonnie Friedrichs
Bonnie Friedrichs, Alpena County Clerk
Clerk, Board of County Canvassers

Sarah Jane Ritter
Sarah Jane Ritter, Chairman
Board of County Canvassers

Attest:

Bonnie Friedrichs
Bonnie Friedrichs, Alpena County Clerk
Clerk, Board of County Canvassers